
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 
 
 

Procurement Department Bid Section 
225 North Pearl Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
July 3, 2024 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: Two (2)   

TITLE:  Facilities Roof Replacement for 210 Hollybrook Avenue Master Lift Station - 1411772447  

RESPONSE DUE DATE: July 12, 2024    

TIME OF RECEIPT:  1:00 PM EST     

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS:    

 

1. The Due Date has been changed from July 9, 2024 to July 12, 2024 at 1PM EST.  
 

2. Question- Regarding the mechanical unit that is on the lower roof. Is anything happening with that unit? I.e. 

replace, raise curb, ect.?  

 

Answer- The unit is only 5-6 years old and will not be replaced, new ply sheets to be installed under unit and 

flash or liquid flash required areas. 

 

3. Question- Is JEA or the supplier responsible for the providing the VCO on onsite? 

 

Answer- JEA to provide preferred VCO to monitor construction for 10 days, any additional days will be 

deducted from contract amount. 

 
 

  ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RESPONSE FORM 


